
Notice of Meeting and Agenda and Minutes
October 26, 2015

SPECIAL, 10/26/2015 1:30:00 PM

BE IT REMEMBERED that on October 26, 2015, there was begun
and holden a SPECIAL session of the Commissioners Court of
Jefferson County, Texas, with the following members and officers
present and participating except those absent as indicated:

Honorable Jeff Branick, County Judge

Commissioner Eddie Arnold, Commissioner Pct. No. 1

Commissioner Brent Weaver, Commissioner Pct. No. 2

Commissioner Michael Sinegal, Commissioner Pct. No. 3

Commissioner Everette D. Alfred, Commissioner Pct. No. 4

Honorable G. Mitch Woods, Sheriff (ABSENT)

TIM SMITH

Honorable Carolyn L. Guidry , County Clerk

When the following proceedings were had and orders made, to-wit:
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Notice of Meeting and Agenda and Minutes
October 26, 2015

Jeff R. Branick, County Judge
Eddie Arnold, Commissioner, Precinct One

Brent A. Weaver, Commissioner, Precinct Two
Michael S. Sinegal, Commissioner, Precinct Three
Everette "Bo" Alfred, Commissioner, Precinct Four

NOTICE OF MEETING AND AGENDA
OF COMMISSIONERS' COURT

OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, TEXAS
October 26, 2015

Notice is hereby given that the Commissioners' Court of Jefferson
County, Texas, willmeet at 1:30 PM, on the 26th day of October 2015 at its
regular meeting place in the Commissioner's Courtroom, 4th Floor, Jefferson County Courthouse,
1149 Pearl Street, Beaumont, Texas.

Said meeting will be a Special for the purpose of transacting the routine
business of the County. Persons with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids for
services who wish to attend this meeting should contact the County Judge's
Office to arrange for assistance.

In addition to the routine business of the County, the subject of said
meeting will be the following:

INVOCATION: Everette "Bo" Alfred, Commissioner, Precinct Four

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Eddie Arnold, Commissioner, Precinct One
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Notice of Meeting and Agenda and Minutes
October 26, 2015

PURCHASING:

1. Consider and approve, execute, receive and file InfoPrint Maintenance
Renewal 2015-2016 for Jefferson County with Sirius in the amount of
$24,474.42.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 8 - 11

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY AUDITOR:

2. Consider and approve FY 2015 budget transfer – Parks - additional cost
for payroll accruals

116-0611-452-1005 EXTRA HELP $141.00

116-0611-452-2001 F.I.C.A. EXPENSE $11.00

116-0611-452-2002 EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT $21.00

116-0611-452-3074 SAND/DIRT $173.00

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 12 - 12

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

3. Consider and approve FY 2015 budget transfer – 60th District Court and
Jury - additional cost for payroll accruals

120-2034-412-1001 DEPARTMENT HEAD $70.00

120-2034-412-1002 ASSISTANTS & CLERKS $198.00

120-2034-412-1007 COURT REPORTER $299.00

120-2034-412-1042 BAILIFF $156.00

110-2027-412-1002 ASSISTANTS & CLERKS $198.00

110-2027-412-1007 COURT REPORTER $299.00

120-2034-412-5040 LIABILITY INSURANCE $723.00

110-2027-412-3078 OFFICE SUPPLIES $497.00
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SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 13 - 13

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

4. Consider and approve FY 2015 budget transfer– 136th District Court -
additional cost for payroll accruals

120-2035-412-1001 DEPARTMENT HEAD $70.00

120-2035-412-1002 ASSISTANTS & CLERKS $198.00

120-2035-412-1007 COURT REPORTER $299.00

120-2035-412-1042 BAILIFF $158.00

120-2035-412-5040 LIABILITY INSURANCE $725.00

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 14 - 14

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

5. Consider and approve FY 2016 budget transfer - Constable Pct. 1 -
mounts for 3 in car laptops

120-3065-425-6002 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT $2,194.00

120-3065-425-1098 OVERTIME ALLOWANCE $2,194.00

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 15 - 18

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

6. Regular County Bills check #413408 through check #413707.
SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 19 - 30

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

7.  Consider authorizing the County Judge to enter/terminate a Burn Ban
Order.

Action: TABLED

8.  Consider and possibly approve an Amended Order to Prohibit Smoking
in County Buildings, Vehicles and Workplaces.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 31 - 32

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

9.  Accept resignation of Joel Levingston from DD3 Board of Directors and
consider appointing Jay Levingston as his replacement.

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

10.  Consider and possibly approve Jefferson County Tourism Committee
formally tabled Fall 2015 Hotel Occupancy Tax allocation
recommendations: Requested Recommendation Beaumont CVB – Co-op
Billboard $9,600 $9,600 Beaumont & Port Arthur CVB’s – Specialty
Item $2,185 $2,185 Beaumont & Port Arthur CVB’s – Trade Shows
$9,978 $9,978 Beaumont & Port Arthur CVB’s – Visitors Guide
$66,730 $66,730 Ford Park – Addition to Concessions $250,000
$250,000

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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11.  Consider, possibly approve and authorize the County Judge to execute a
renewal of the Affiliation between Jefferson County, Texas and Lamar
Institute of Technology for Education of Pharmacy Technician Students.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 33 - 39

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

12. Consider and possibly revoke approval given, on September 8, 2015,
authorizing the County Judge to execute an Inter-local Agreement
between Jefferson County, Texas and the University of Texas Medical
Branch at Galveston for the administration associated with primary care
services and required hospital services to inmates of Jefferson County.
(This Inter-local Agreement was never fully executed or received and
filed.)

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

13. Consider and approve the Certified Roll Jurisdiction Summary
Resolution for the tax roll for the tax year 2015 for Jefferson County

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 40 - 42

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY TREASURER:

14. Consider, review and possibly approve, receive and file the 2015-2016
Jefferson County Investment Policy and Procedures.  (There are no
changes in this policy from last year.)

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 43 - 137

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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Other Business:

Receive reports from Elected Officials and staff on matters of community
interest without taking action.

***DISCUSSION ON ANY OTHER ITEM NOT ON AGENDA WITHOUT
TAKING ACTION.

______________________________________________
Jeff R. Branick
County Judge
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   1
                                    10-26-2015
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

JURY FUND

TRI-CITY COFFEE SERVICE                               110.75     413528
DAWN DONUTS                                            33.75     413704
                                                                           144.50**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#1

ENTERGY                                                92.23     413472
TEXAS WORKFORCE COMMISSION                            773.76     413525
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     413658
                                                                         1,012.71**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#2

APAC, INC. - TROTTI & THOMSOM                         543.97     413450
CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                1,040.45     413481
MUNRO'S                                                18.45     413494
RITTER @ HOME                                          50.26     413505
BUMPER TO BUMPER                                      213.75     413591
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                      37.17     413594
NEW WAVE WELDING TECHNOLOGY                             6.60     413626
FIRETROL PROTECTION SYSTEMS, INC.                     216.00     413629
ATTABOY TERMITE & PEST CONTROL                         54.00     413636
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         104.00     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         104.00     413658
MEMBER'S BUILDING MAINTENANCE LLC                     149.50     413684
                                                                         2,538.15**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT. # 3

A&A EQUIPMENT                                         315.54     413435
A&B OUTDOOR EQUIPMENT                                 167.94     413436
ABLE FASTENER, INC.                                    72.63     413437
BEAUMONT TRACTOR COMPANY                              104.07     413454
CITY OF PORT ARTHUR - WATER DEPT.                      29.76     413459
DYNAMIC POWER SYSTEM, INC.                            264.43     413463
GULF COAST AUTOMOTIVE, INC.                             5.39     413471
ENTERGY                                               202.39     413472
LOUIS' YAZOO SALES & SERVICE, LLC                     227.00     413486
MUNRO'S                                                34.13     413494
OFFICE DEPOT                                          565.54     413498
OIL CITY TRACTORS, INC.                               183.08     413499
TEXAS WORKFORCE COMMISSION                          1,104.00     413525
AUTO ZONE                                             400.84     413538
SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC                             1,921.00     413539
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                      .22     413546
VULCAN INC                                          2,039.58     413575
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                      32.30     413594
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         154.80     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         154.80     413658
FELIX AAA AUTO & TRUCK PARTS LLC                      132.92     413700
                                                                         8,112.36**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#4

COASTAL WELDING SUPPLY                                171.80     413461
BEAUMONT ENTERPRISE                                   138.32     413465
M&D SUPPLY                                             78.81     413487
MUNRO'S                                               128.04     413494
OIL CITY TRACTORS, INC.                             1,155.35     413499
SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER, INC.                          62.50     413513
AT&T                                                   75.12     413518
TEXAS WORKFORCE COMMISSION                          2,696.00     413525
TRIANGLE AIR CARE, INC.                               197.00     413526
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                      .27     413546
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           30.55     413566
MARTIN PRODUCT SALES LLC                            2,655.29     413603
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         373.37     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         373.37     413658
ASCO                                                  285.31     413678
                                                                         8,421.10**
ENGINEERING FUND

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         662.83     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         662.83     413658
                                                                         1,325.66**
PARKS & RECREATION
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   2
                                    10-26-2015
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

ALLIED ELECTRIC, INC.                                 850.00     413442
ALL-PHASE ELECTRIC SUPPLY                             152.03     413462
NOACK LOCKSMITH                                        13.50     413496
SPRINT WASTE SERVICES LP                              310.80     413687
SUPPLYWORKS                                         2,499.00     413694
                                                                         3,825.33**
GENERAL FUND

TAX OFFICE

LYNDON B. JOHNSON SCHOOL OF PUBLIC                    410.00     413447
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                      .19     413546
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          602.76     413566
SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.                        328.20     413569
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         506.82     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         506.82     413658
CUMMINS-ALLISON CORP                                1,648.00     413675
                                                                         4,002.79*
COUNTY HUMAN RESOURCES

BEAUMONT FAMILY PRACTICE ASSOC.                       100.00     413453
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            2.50     413566
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         105.34     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         105.34     413658
                                                                           313.18*
AUDITOR'S OFFICE

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           10.52     413566
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         148.43     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         148.43     413658
                                                                           307.38*
COUNTY CLERK

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                1,929.52     413481
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          306.01     413566
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                       1,501.35     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                       1,501.35     413658
                                                                         5,238.23*
COUNTY JUDGE

JAN GIROUARD & ASSOCIATES                             200.00     413469
CATHERINE BRUNEY                                      500.00     413477
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            3.06     413566
GRACE NICHOLS                                       2,000.00     413633
HARVEY L WARREN III                                 1,600.00     413644
COUNTY JUDGES EDUCATION FUND                          125.00     413648
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         105.34     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         105.34     413658
THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                  116.58     413680
                                                                         4,755.32*
RISK MANAGEMENT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          657.21     413566
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          77.40     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          77.40     413658
                                                                           812.01*
COUNTY TREASURER

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          490.46     413566
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         478.80     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         478.80     413658
                                                                         1,448.06*
PRINTING DEPARTMENT

OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER                                  1,270.62     413500
SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.                        328.20     413569
PCM-G                                               1,120.00     413635
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                       1,198.98     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                       1,198.98     413658
                                                                         5,116.78*
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE                                  38.22     413529
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   3
                                    10-26-2015
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           13.66     413566
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         105.34     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         105.34     413658
                                                                           262.56*
GENERAL SERVICES

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                   25.00     413481
SPINDLETOP MHMR                                    32,990.75     413485
OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER                                    303.50     413500
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            191.75     413522
TEXAS WORKFORCE COMMISSION                         18,268.94     413525
CROWN CASTLE INTERNATIONAL                          1,413.81     413585
PATTILLO BROWN & HILL LLP                          14,000.00     413662
DYNAMEX INC                                           398.47     413685
COLIN'S KITCHEN LLC                                   105.95     413701
                                                                        67,698.17*
DATA PROCESSING

CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                          1,732.77     413542
BARNES & NOBLE                                         31.99     413579
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         148.43     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         148.43     413658
                                                                         2,061.62*
VOTERS REGISTRATION DEPT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          147.02     413566
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     413658
                                                                           293.74*
ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            5.95     413566
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         387.38     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         387.38     413658
                                                                           780.71*
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

ALISA RAUMAKER, CSR                                    85.00     413446
FED EX                                                  6.17     413468
MANNINGS SCHOOL SUPPLY                                 27.00     413489
TEXAS DISTRICT & COUNTY ATTY ASSN.                  1,225.00     413524
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          344.87     413566
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         636.38     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         636.38     413658
THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                2,586.68     413681
                                                                         5,547.48*
DISTRICT CLERK

TRI-CITY COFFEE SERVICE                                31.90     413528
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          150.78     413566
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         125.46     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         125.46     413658
                                                                           433.60*
CRIMINAL DISTRICT COURT

BRUCE N. SMITH                                        800.00     413514
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           43.28     413566
SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.                      2,297.40     413569
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          77.40     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          77.40     413658
JAMES R. MAKIN, P.C.                                4,350.00     413659
REGIONAL PUBLIC DEFENDER FOR                       46,221.47     413706
                                                                        53,866.95*
58TH DISTRICT COURT

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          77.40     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          77.40     413658
                                                                           154.80*
60TH DISTRICT COURT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .42     413566
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     413658
                                                                           147.14*
136TH DISTRICT COURT
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                                    10-26-2015
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            2.50     413566
LEXIS-NEXIS                                            57.00     413567
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     413658
                                                                           206.22*
172ND DISTRICT COURT

NATIONAL BAR ASSOCIATION                              350.00     413495
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           40.83     413566
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          77.40     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          77.40     413658
                                                                           545.63*
252ND DISTRICT COURT

GAYLYN COOPER                                         600.00     413441
JIMMY D. HAMM                                         900.00     413474
KEVIN S. LAINE                                      4,440.00     413541
JOHN D WEST                                         1,600.00     413550
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          303.42     413566
LEXIS-NEXIS                                            56.00     413567
SUMMER TANNER                                       2,594.75     413605
RYAN GERTZ                                            800.00     413641
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         529.96     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         529.96     413658
JAMES R. MAKIN, P.C.                                  800.00     413659
ALEX BILL III                                         900.00     413660
SOUTHEAST TEXAS PSYCHIATRY PA                         595.00     413663
REGIONAL PUBLIC DEFENDER FOR                       46,221.48     413706
                                                                        60,870.57*
279TH DISTRICT COURT

PHILLIP DOWDEN                                        500.00     413449
OFFICE DEPOT                                           46.89     413498
MARVA PROVO                                           500.00     413503
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            5.06     413566
JONATHAN L. STOVALL                                   262.50     413650
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         285.95     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         285.95     413658
GORDON D FRIESZ                                       500.00     413699
                                                                         2,292.57*
317TH DISTRICT COURT

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          77.40     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          77.40     413658
                                                                           154.80*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 1 PL 1

TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY SAN MARS                       150.00     413516
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           99.53     413566
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         125.00     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         125.00     413658
                                                                           499.53*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 1 PL 2

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     413658
                                                                           146.72*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 4

AT&T                                                   75.12     413518
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                      .19     413546
TEXAS JUSTICE CT.JUDGES ASSOC.,INC.                    75.00     413600
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         104.00     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         104.00     413658
                                                                           358.31*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 6

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           34.96     413566
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     413658
                                                                           181.68*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 7
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   5
                                    10-26-2015
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                      .31     413546
                                                                              .31*
JUSTICE OF PEACE PCT. 8

OFFICE DEPOT                                          251.12     413498
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         265.00     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         265.00     413658
                                                                           781.12*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO.1

TEXAS ASSOC. OF COUNTY COURT A LAW                     35.00     413440
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.25     413566
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         350.69     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         350.69     413658
                                                                           737.63*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 2

JOHN E MACEY                                          250.00     413488
OFFICE DEPOT                                           20.57     413498
NATHAN REYNOLDS, JR.                                  250.00     413504
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           26.62     413566
LAURIE PEROZZO                                        250.00     413638
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     413658
DANE DENNISON                                         250.00     413690
                                                                         1,193.91*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 3

DONALD BOUDREAUX                                      250.00     413456
TRAVIS EVANS                                          500.00     413466
OFFICE DEPOT                                          135.99     413498
KEVIN PAULA SEKALY PC                                 250.00     413510
RICARDO VEGA                                          200.00     413530
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           23.23     413566
SHEIGH SUMMERLIN                                      250.00     413599
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     413658
THE DAWS LAW FIRM PLLC                                250.00     413686
                                                                         2,005.94*
COURT MASTER

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .83     413566
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         104.00     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         104.00     413658
                                                                           208.83*
MEDIATION CENTER

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           13.55     413566
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     413658
                                                                           160.27*
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         332.16     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         332.16     413658
                                                                           664.32*
SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  300.00     413481
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                      .35     413546
VERIZON WIRELESS                                    3,115.18     413561
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                        1,263.37     413566
BEAUMONT OCCUPATIONAL SERVICE, INC.                   131.80     413571
FIVE STAR FEED                                         79.90     413583
CODE BLUE                                              98.00     413590
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                       1,073.06     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                       1,073.06     413658
RITA HURT                                             825.00     413665
LONE STAR UNIFORMS                                  3,674.83     413702
                                                                        11,634.55*
CRIME LABORATORY

LARRY'S REFRIGERATION                                 200.00     413549
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   6
                                    10-26-2015
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

SAFARILAND                                             46.18     413640
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         104.00     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         104.00     413658
                                                                           454.18*
JAIL - NO. 2

BOB BARKER CO., INC.                                  326.00     413452
BEAUMONT TRACTOR COMPANY                              499.65     413454
CITY OF BEAUMONT - WATER DEPT.                     14,224.97     413458
ECOLAB                                                399.90     413464
HERNANDEZ OFFICE SUPPLY, INC.                       4,152.86     413475
JACK BROOKS REGIONAL AIRPORT                          945.24     413480
M&D SUPPLY                                             42.52     413487
MCNEILL INSURANCE AGENCY                              213.00     413492
OFFICE DEPOT                                        1,793.70     413498
RALPH'S INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONICS                        376.20     413506
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                               1,500.12     413508
SCOTT EQUIPMENT, INC.                                 642.07     413509
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS                                       76.74     413512
AT&T                                                1,347.47     413518
CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                            229.31     413542
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                     2.50     413546
UNITED COMMUNICATIONS, INC.                           772.50     413548
BELT SOURCE                                            36.35     413601
AIRGAS SOUTHWEST                                      341.17     413625
WORLD FUEL SERVICES                                 2,628.25     413639
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                       1,366.16     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                       1,366.16     413658
MATERA PAPER COMPANY INC                            3,071.57     413679
KROPP HOLDINGS INC                                    183.16     413683
                                                                        36,537.57*
JUVENILE PROBATION DEPT.

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           28.77     413566
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         221.79     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         221.79     413658
                                                                           472.35*
JUVENILE DETENTION HOME

CITY OF BEAUMONT - WATER DEPT.                      2,574.18     413458
OAK FARM DAIRY                                        484.50     413540
FLOWERS FOODS                                         204.93     413587
BEN E KEITH FOODS                                   3,016.54     413588
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                     335.49     413594
ATTABOY TERMITE & PEST CONTROL                         80.00     413636
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         327.69     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         327.69     413658
WASTEWATER TRANSPORT SERVICES LLC                     918.00     413689
                                                                         8,269.02*
CONSTABLE PCT 1

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           73.16     413566
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         460.79     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         460.79     413658
                                                                           994.74*
CONSTABLE-PCT 2

TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY SAN MARS                       450.00     413515
                                                                           450.00*
CONSTABLE-PCT 4

AT&T                                                   37.56     413518
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         229.00     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         229.00     413658
                                                                           495.56*
CONSTABLE-PCT 6

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           18.48     413566
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     413658
                                                                           165.20*
CONSTABLE PCT. 7
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OFFICE DEPOT                                            9.99     413498
TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY SAN MARS                       300.00     413517
AT&T                                                   30.47     413518
TASER INTERNATIONAL                                   231.76     413592
                                                                           552.24*
CONSTABLE PCT. 8

CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                          3,606.75     413542
CODE BLUE                                              96.00     413590
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         460.50     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         460.50     413658
                                                                         4,623.75*
AGRICULTURE EXTENSION SVC

FED EX                                                 21.78     413468
NATIONAL MARINE EDUCATORS ASSOC                        60.00     413562
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.66     413566
TEXAS 4-H & YOUTH DEVELOPMENT                          60.00     413597
BARBARA EVANS                                         161.50     413628
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         148.43     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         148.43     413658
                                                                           601.80*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 1

ENTERGY                                                70.00     413473
OFFICE DEPOT                                          108.29     413498
PETTY CASH - N C WELFARE                              111.74     413501
AUSTIN CECIL WALKES MD PA                           3,245.08     413532
MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL INC                       1,161.84     413544
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           65.75     413566
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         579.70     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         579.70     413658
                                                                         5,922.10*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 2

CLAYBAR FUNERAL HOME, INC.                            999.00     413460
AUSTIN CECIL WALKES MD PA                           3,245.08     413532
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         178.70     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         178.70     413658
                                                                         4,601.48*
NURSE PRACTITIONER

GEORGE V. ZUZUKIN, M.D.                             1,000.00     413443
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     413658
LESLIE LITTLE                                          30.00     413692
                                                                         1,176.72*
ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  571.35     413481
AT&T                                                   51.20     413518
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                      .43     413546
TEXAS ON-SITE WASTEWATER TREATMENT                    150.00     413649
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         460.79     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         460.79     413658
                                                                         1,694.56*
INDIGENT MEDICAL SERVICES

CARDINAL HEALTH 110 INC                            34,914.67     413682
                                                                        34,914.67*
MAINTENANCE-BEAUMONT

CINTAS, INC.                                          293.01     413457
CITY OF BEAUMONT - WATER DEPT.                        292.53     413458
GOLD CREST ELECTRIC CO., INC.                         985.50     413470
M&D SUPPLY                                             39.98     413487
AT&T                                                   81.67     413518
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                 6,803.99     413546
THOMAS A/C SUPPLY, INC.                               826.00     413560
BAKER DISTRIBUTING COMPANY                          1,738.88     413584
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     413658
MEMBER'S BUILDING MAINTENANCE LLC                  22,687.76     413684
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INDUSTRY METAL PRODUCTS DIVISION                    1,131.00     413698
                                                                        35,027.04*
MAINTENANCE-PORT ARTHUR

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                     3.57     413546
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         150.76     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         150.76     413658
                                                                           305.09*
MAINTENANCE-MID COUNTY

RITTER @ HOME                                          25.23     413505
ACE IMAGEWEAR                                          28.51     413511
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                      73.52     413594
IMPACT PLUMBING COMPANY                               865.00     413598
ATTABOY TERMITE & PEST CONTROL                         54.00     413636
JEFFERSON COUNTY AGRICUTLURE COMM                      50.00     413646
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          77.40     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          77.40     413658
MEMBER'S BUILDING MAINTENANCE LLC                   1,925.52     413684
                                                                         3,176.58*
SERVICE CENTER

KINSEL FORD, INC.                                   1,008.43     413484
MUNRO'S                                                39.45     413494
PHILPOTT MOTORS, INC.                                  49.25     413502
TRI-CON, INC.                                       2,747.44     413527
WASTE MGT. GOLDEN TRIANGLE, INC.                      162.36     413533
ZEE MEDICAL SERVICE                                    87.53     413535
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                      .02     413546
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                              24.25     413552
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                              16.75     413553
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                              16.75     413554
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                              16.75     413555
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                              16.75     413556
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                              16.75     413557
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                              16.75     413558
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                              16.75     413559
BUMPER TO BUMPER                                      932.53     413591
DAVID FONTENOT                                         10.00     413645
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     413658
MIGHTY OF SOUTHEAST TEXAS                              25.44     413661
CHASE ELECTRONICS                                     339.00     413664
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES                      7.50     413697
                                                                         5,697.17*
VETERANS SERVICE

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           13.82     413566
HILARY GUEST                                          120.94     413574
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         464.62     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         464.62     413658
                                                                         1,064.00*
                                                                       383,079.25**
MOSQUITO CONTROL FUND

HILO / O'REILLY AUTO PARTS                             22.00     413438
JACK BROOKS REGIONAL AIRPORT                        1,075.04     413480
JEPPESEN & SANDERSON                                  400.00     413482
GREG MARCINIAK                                        585.12     413490
MUNRO'S                                                60.00     413494
PHILPOTT MOTORS, INC.                               1,078.75     413502
TEXAS WORKFORCE COMMISSION                          1,818.00     413525
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                      .16     413546
WESTPORT AG                                           316.96     413547
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                      29.59     413594
JEFFERSON COUNTY AGRICUTLURE COMM                     250.00     413647
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     413658
                                                                         5,782.34**
FAMILY GROUP CONFERENCING

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          77.40     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          77.40     413658
                                                                           154.80**
J.C. FAMILY TREATMENT CT.
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BEAUMONT OCCUPATIONAL SERVICE, INC.                   420.65     413571
JUDY PAASCH                                           181.63     413593
SALLY BURMAN                                          280.00     413703
PATRICIA VELASCO                                      770.00     413705
                                                                         1,652.28**
LAW LIBRARY FUND

JONES MCCLURE PUBLISHING, INC.                        214.00     413483
THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                  116.00     413680
                                                                           330.00**
EMPG GRANT

LAMAR ADVERTISING                                   2,000.00     413634
                                                                         2,000.00**
GRT N MENTAL HEALTH SVCS

TJJD                                                2,522.31     413666
                                                                         2,522.31**
GRANT A STATE AID

HAYS COUNTY                                         5,740.00     413537
BI INCORPORATED                                     1,480.58     413545
YOUTH ADVOCATE PROGRAM                              8,124.30     413622
VICTORIA COUNTY JUVENILE SERVICES                   7,365.00     413624
CORNELL CORRECTIONS OF TEXAS                        8,277.30     413688
GRAYSON COUNTY DEPT OF JUVENILE                    17,001.00     413693
                                                                        47,988.18**
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION FND

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                1,225.95     413481
OFFICE DEPOT                                          793.04     413498
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                             81.10     413520
TEXAS CORRECTIONS ASSOCIATION                         270.00     413523
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                     2.39     413546
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           90.54     413566
                                                                         2,463.02**
JEFF. CO. WOMEN'S CENTER

SUPERIOR TIRE & SERVICE                               234.19     413445
ALL STAR PLUMBING                                     135.00     413448
ECOLAB                                                 82.95     413464
ENTERGY                                             1,721.82     413472
JEFFERSON CTY. WOMEN'S CENTER                          23.25     413479
CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  225.57     413481
M&D SUPPLY                                             46.94     413487
KIM MCKINNEY, LPC, LMFT                               225.00     413491
OFFICE DEPOT                                          127.46     413498
AT&T                                                  130.90     413518
SYSCO FOOD SERVICES, INC.                           4,427.02     413519
TEXAS WORKFORCE COMMISSION                          2,930.00     413525
BURT WALKER PARTNERS, LTD                           4,500.00     413531
PETTY CASH - RESTITUTION I                            135.24     413536
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                      .23     413546
VINCENT'S A/C                                         354.92     413563
TOWER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.                             60.00     413564
BEN E KEITH FOODS                                   4,223.97     413588
REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY                          35.00     413606
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         292.40     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         292.40     413658
MATERA PAPER COMPANY INC                              677.33     413679
EXCEL MEDICAL WASTE LLC                                39.90     413695
                                                                        20,921.49**
COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS PRG

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         115.38     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         115.38     413658
                                                                           230.76**
DRUG DIVERSION PROGRAM

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         115.38     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         115.38     413658
                                                                           230.76**
JAG GRANTS
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SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.                        328.20     413569
                                                                           328.20**
LAW OFFICER TRAINING GRT

BEAUMONT TROPHIES                                       2.00     413455
                                                                             2.00**
REGIONAL COMM. SAVNS

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                   533.28     413546
                                                                           533.28**
COUNTY RECORDS MANAGEMENT

LINDA MCMAHEN                                         333.72     413602
RONALD D ELLINGTON                                    112.81     413604
RAMONA HUTCHINSON                                     172.39     413667
                                                                           618.92**
HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX FUND

THERMACON SERVICE                                     475.00     413444
ENTERGY                                             1,194.35     413472
HIGHTECH SIGNS                                      1,375.00     413476
MUNRO'S                                                46.46     413494
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            110.43     413521
MUSEUM OF THE GULF COAST                            3,800.00     413543
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                     9.84     413546
ART MUSEUM OF SOUTHEAST TEXAS                       3,619.00     413570
PORT NECHES CHAMBER OF COMMERCE                    10,900.00     413576
SPORTS SOCIETY FOR AMERICAN HEALTH                  4,750.00     413577
SOUTHEAST TEXAS ARTS COUNCIL                        4,500.00     413578
FIRE MUSEUM OF TEXAS                                  900.00     413580
JUNIOR LEAGUE OF BEAUMONT                             837.00     413581
FORD PARK                                          81,150.00     413582
YOUNG MEN'S BUSINESS LEAGUE                           500.00     413586
SPINDLETOP-GLADYS CITY BOOMTOWN                     1,700.00     413589
SOUTHERN BLACK SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION                 3,000.00     413607
SOUTHERN BLACK SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION                 3,000.00     413608
STARS OVER TEXAS SOFTBALL                             500.00     413609
STARS OVER TEXAS SOFTBALL                           3,325.00     413610
STARS OVER TEXAS SOFTBALL                           3,950.00     413611
STARS OVER TEXAS SOFTBALL                           1,450.00     413612
STARS OVER TEXAS SOFTBALL                             500.00     413613
STARS OVER TEXAS SOFTBALL                             500.00     413614
STARS OVER TEXAS SOFTBALL                             500.00     413615
STARS OVER TEXAS SOFTBALL                             500.00     413616
STARS OVER TEXAS SOFTBALL                             500.00     413617
STARS OVER TEXAS SOFTBALL                             500.00     413618
STARS OVER TEXAS SOFTBALL                             500.00     413619
STARS OVER TEXAS SOFTBALL                             500.00     413620
LA RUE ROUGEAU                                         34.50     413621
TOP DOG SOFTBALL CLUB                                 500.00     413627
GATOR COUNTRY LLC                                   3,000.00     413631
THE STREETZ DANCE CONVENTION&COMPET                 1,500.00     413632
EDISON PLAZA MUSEUM                                   570.00     413642
TEXAS STYLE COOL AUTUMN NITES                       3,960.00     413643
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         431.67     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         431.67     413658
GT BASEBALL                                           500.00     413668
GT BASEBALL                                           500.00     413669
GT BASEBALL                                           500.00     413670
GT BASEBALL                                           500.00     413671
GT BASEBALL                                           500.00     413672
GT BASEBALL                                           500.00     413673
GT BASEBALL                                           500.00     413674
JEFFERSON COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION                    2,000.00     413676
MATERA PAPER COMPANY INC                              385.40     413679
SOUTHEAST TEXAS TENNIS ASSOCIATION                  2,900.00     413696
BEAUMONT COUNCIL OF GARDEN CLUBS                    4,307.60     413707
                                                                       158,612.92**
DISTRICT CLK RECORDS MGMT

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         210.68     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         210.68     413658
                                                                           421.36**
AIRPORT FUND
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THE EXAMINER                                          200.00     413467
JACKSON-HIRSH, INC.                                   197.79     413478
MID-COUNTY ALTERNATOR                                 165.00     413493
OFFICE DEPOT                                          165.66     413498
RALPH'S INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONICS                         55.77     413506
SABINE NECHES CHIEFS ASSOCIATION                      250.00     413507
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                 389.25     413508
WORTH HYDROCHEM                                       120.00     413534
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                      .03     413546
E. SULLIVAN ADVERTISING & DESIGN                   24,681.69     413551
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .49     413566
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                             353.14     413572
SIMPLEX GRINNELL                                      334.78     413573
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                     149.69     413594
PATRIOT SECURITY EOC                                   80.00     413630
ATTABOY TERMITE & PEST CONTROL                        224.52     413636
UNIFIRST HOLDINGS INC                                 111.70     413637
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         177.36     413654
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         177.36     413658
CRAWFORD ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY                      749.20     413677
MEMBER'S BUILDING MAINTENANCE LLC                   4,340.22     413684
EASTERN AVIATION FUELS INC                         50,595.39     413691
                                                                        83,519.04**
SETEC FUND

PCM-G                                               2,271.00     413635
                                                                         2,271.00**
WORKER'S COMPENSATION FD

TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT                               176.00     413595
TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT                             5,987.95     413596
                                                                         6,163.95**
BAIL BONDING FUND

KEITH DAY                                          10,000.00     413568
                                                                        10,000.00**
SHERIFF'S FORFEITURE FUND

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  755.45     413481
                                                                           755.45**
PAYROLL FUND

JEFFERSON CTY. - FLEXIBLE SPENDING                 11,960.00     413408
CLEAT                                                 324.00     413409
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER                           17,595.69     413410
RON STADTMUELLER - CHAPTER 13                       1,287.50     413411
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE                            2,742.46     413412
JEFFERSON CTY. ASSN. OF D.S. & C.O.                 5,140.00     413413
JEFFERSON CTY. COMMUNITY SUP.                      11,135.33     413414
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - HEALTH                 428,780.85     413415
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - PAYROLL              1,610,226.35     413416
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - PAYROLL                640,157.19     413417
MONY/MLOA                                             198.74     413418
POLICE & FIRE FIGHTERS' ASSOCIATION                 3,021.77     413419
UNITED WAY OF BEAUMONT& N JEFFERSON                    54.77     413420
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - TCDRS                  616,301.77     413421
OPPENHEIMER FUNDS DISTRIBUTOR, INC                  1,906.65     413422
JEFFERSON COUNTY TREASURER                          2,669.54     413423
JEFFERSON COUNTY - TREASURER -                      5,951.78     413424
NECHES FEDERAL CREDIT UNION                        61,702.34     413425
JEFFERSON COUNTY - NATIONWIDE                      63,186.71     413426
TENNESSEE CHILD SUPPORT                               115.38     413427
SBA - U S DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY                      168.49     413428
CALIFORNIA STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT                    117.23     413429
ECMC                                                  258.41     413430
WILLIAM E HEITKAMP                                    720.72     413431
JOHN TALTON                                         2,367.69     413432
IL DEPT OF HEALTCARD AND FAMILY SER                    49.85     413433
COLLEGE ASIST                                         117.56     413434
                                                                     3,488,258.77**
ORCA - IKE

N&T CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.                     97,660.76     413439
                                                                        97,660.76**
DISTRICT CRT RECORDS TECH
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ATTORNEY GENERAL - CHILD SUPPORT                      720.00     413451
                                                                           720.00**
MARINE DIVISION

JACK BROOKS REGIONAL AIRPORT                          457.37     413480
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                   145.52     413546
THE DINGO GROUP-PETE JORGENSON MARI                   135.96     413623
                                                                           738.85**
                                                                     4,343,339.50***
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Special, October 26, 2015

There being no further business to come before the Court at this time,
same is now here adjourned on this date, October 26, 2015
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